

Malmö, Sweden, October 13, 2015

## Conference call on Interim Report January—September 2015

Beijer Electronics AB (publ) releases its interim report for January—September 2015 on Wednesday, October 21, at 8.00 a.m. CET.

On the same day, a conference call will be held for press and analysts, where President and CEO Per Samuelsson and acting CFO Joakim Nideborn present the company and comment on the report.

Time: Wednesday October 21, at 10.30 a.m. CET

To participate in the conference please dial:

From Sweden: +46 85 66 42 669 From UK: +44 20 3428 1409

To access the presentation please use this link:

http://www.anywhereconference.com?UserAudioMode=DATA&Name=&Conference=103373821 &PIN=555461

The report and the presentation will be available at Beijer Electronics' website www.beijergroup.com under Investors/Presentations. A recording of the conference call will also be available here after the event.

Welcome!

## For more information please contact:

President and CEO, Per Samuelsson, tel +46 (0)40 35 86 10, mobile +46 (0)708 58 54 40 Acting CFO, Joakim Nideborn, tel +46 (0)40 35 84 49, mobile +46 (0) 707 72 29 83

Beijer Electronics is a fast growing technology company with extensive experience of industrial automation and robust data communication. The company develops and markets competitive products and solutions with focus on the user. Since its start-up in 1981, Beijer Electronics has evolved into a multinational group with offices in 19 countries and with sales of 1,402 MSEK 2014. Beijer Electronics is listed on the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm's Small Cap list under the ticker BELE. www.beijerelectronics.se